

Affidavit and Revenue Certification

1646
99702152

OFFICIAL
FILE COPY
ENTITY NAME
DO NOT SEND OUT
(Xerox necessary
copies from this
copy and PLACE
BACK in FILE)

39TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT I DB

RED RIVER Parish

COUSHATTA (City), Louisiana

**ANNUAL SWORN FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND
CERTIFICATION OF REVENUES \$50,000 OR LESS (if applicable)**

The annual sworn financial statements are required by Louisiana Revised Statute 24:514 to be filed with the Legislative Auditor within 90 days after the close of the fiscal year. The certification of revenues \$50,000 or less, if applicable, is required by Louisiana Revised Statute 24:513(1)(1)(c)(i).

Personally came and appeared before the undersigned authority, DONALD O. BROWNE (name), who, duly sworn, deposes and says that the financial statements herewith given present fairly the financial position of 39TH JDC - INDIGENT DEFENSE BOARD (entity name) as of JANUARY 1, 1999, and the results of operations for the year then ended, in accordance with the basis of accounting described within the accompanying financial statements.

(Complete if applicable)

In addition, DONALD O. BROWNE, (name), who, duly sworn, deposes and says that 39TH JDC - I DB (entity name) received \$50,000 or less in revenues and other sources for the year ended DECEMBER 31, 1998, and accordingly, is not required to have an audit for the previously mentioned year.

Donald O. Browne
Signature

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 1 day of MARCH, 1999.

Peggy McCoy
NOTARY PUBLIC

Under provisions of state law, this report is a public document. A copy of the report has been submitted to the audited, or reviewed, entity and other appropriate public officials. The report is available for public inspection at the Baton Rouge office of the Legislative Auditor and, where appropriate, at the office of the parish clerk of court.

Officer Name DONALD O. BROWNE
Title CHAIRMAN
Address P.O. BOX 401
COUSHATTA, LA 71019
Telephone No. 318-932-6206

Release Date March 1, 1999

39TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT - INDIGENT DEFENDER FUND - 1998 - /ST QTR.

		BALANCE BROUGHT FORWARD				\$41,294.56
1093	1-28	Herman L. Lawson	1,500.00			39,794.56
1094	1-28	Steven R. Thomas	1,500.00			38,294.56
	1-30	Deposit (court costs)		2,475.00		40,769.56
	1-30	Interest earned on account		105.62		40,875.18
	2-20	Deposit (Grant)		3,000.00		43,875.18
1095	2-25	Steven R. Thomas	1,500.00			42,375.18
1096	2-25	Brian C. McRae	1,500.00			40,875.18
	2-27	Interest earned on account		95.55		40,970.73
1097	3-4	J. Q. Davis	535.75			40,434.98
	3-4	Deposit (DA)		404.09		40,839.07
	3-25	Deposit (court costs)		2,250.00		43,089.07
1098	3-25	Steven R. Thomas	1,500.00			41,589.07
1099	3-25	Brian C. McRae	1,500.00			40,089.07
	3-30	Deposit (court costs)		1,275.00		41,364.07
	3-31	Interest earned on account		105.83		41,469.90

39TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT - INDIGENT DEFENDER FUND - 1998 - 2nd Quarter

		BALANCE BROUGHT FORWARD			\$41,469.90
	4-16	Deposit		3,200.00	44,669.90
1100	4-22	Steven R. Thomas	1,500.00		43,169.90
1101	4-22	Brian C. McRae	1,500.00		41,669.90
	4-30	Interest earned on account		104.58	41,774.48
	5-4	Deposit (court costs)		1,375.00	43,149.48
	5-18	Deposit (court costs, DA)		1,887.79	45,037.27
1102	5-27	Steven R. Thomas	1,500.00		43,537.27
1103	5-27	Brian C. McRae	1,500.00		42,037.27
	5-31	Interest earned on account		111.29	42,148.56
	6-1	Deposit (grant)		3,000.00	45,148.56
	6-23	Deposit (grant; DA fee)		3,009.14	48,157.70
1104	6-29	Steven R. Thomas	1,500.00		46,657.70
1105	6-29	Brian C. McRae	1,500.00		45,157.70
1106	6-29	US Office Products	415.00		44,742.70
1107	6-29	Off/Telecommunications	38.71		44,703.99
1108	6-29	Bell South	315.52		44,388.47
1109	6-29	Bell South	170.91		44,217.56
1110	6-29	AT&T	83.56		44,134.00
	6-30	Interest earned on account		113.06	44,247.06

